

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH ISSUES ORDER EXTENDING COMPLIANCE DATES FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATIONS

North Miami Beach, FL – The City of North Miami Beach has issued an order extending compliance dates for code enforcement violations during this unprecedented time. The below order pauses fines from accumulating for both residential and commercial properties for 90 days, and applies to all cases with the exception of health and safety violations:

Upon being advised that, pursuant to Executive Order Nos. 20-51 and 20-52, the Governor of the State of Florida issued an Executive Order declaring a State of Emergency for the State of Florida related to the COVID-19/Novel Coronavirus, and

Upon being advised that the Mayor of Miami-Dade County, pursuant to Miami-Dade County Executive Order 12-20, declared a State of Emergency for all Miami-Dade County as a result of the COVID-19 virus pandemic, and

Upon being advised that the City Manager of the City of North Miami Beach, and pursuant to the North Miami Beach Code of Ordinances Section 2-29 Emergency Management, as well as the authority provided in §252.38(3)(a), Florida Statutes, and §870.043, Florida Statutes, the City of North Miami Beach declared a State of Emergency as a result of the COVID-19 virus pandemic, and further being advised that the City of North Miami Beach Code Compliance Unit has requested that all unexpired code enforcement compliance dates, as of the date of the declared City of North Miami Beach State of Emergency, except for health and safety violations, be extended ninety (90) calendar days, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED AS FOLLOWS:

All unexpired compliance dates for code enforcement violations, except for health and safety violations, provided for in any case brought before the Code Enforcement Board, hereby extended ninety (90) calendar days from the date of the entry of the City of North Miami Beach emergency declaration until further notice.

About City of North Miami Beach

The City of North Miami Beach and its employees are dedicated to providing our citizens a full range of quality and efficient services and will work to create a better environment in which to live and play. To learn more about the City of North Miami Beach, please visit: www.citynmb.com Twitter I Facebook